GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.923
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22"° NOVEMBER, 2019

SINGLE REGULATORY BODY INHEALTH SECTOR
923. SHRIMATI RAKSHA NIKHIL KHADSE:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:
(@) whether the Government proposes to bring a single authority framework to oversee
functioning and streamlining regulatory structure for present three independent regulators
working separately for food, drugs and devices in health sector; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): No. Thereis no such proposal.

(b): Does not arise.



